

MKVentures Capital Limited

(formerly "IKAB SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT LIMITED")

CIN L17100MH1991PLC059848

REGD OFF - Express Towers, 11th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021

EMAIL - infoikabsecurities@gmail.com , Tel: 91 22 6267 3701

Date: 14th November , 2022

The Manager,
Dept. of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
1st Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref.: Scrip Code: 514238

**SUB: NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION OF THE EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR
ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to the extract of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Please take the above in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For MKVentures Capital Limited

SANKET
DILIP RATHI

Digitally signed by
SANKET DILIP RATHI
Date: 2022.11.14
12:23:53 +05'30'

Sanket Rath
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Newspaper Cutting

MKVENTURES CAPITAL LIMITED

Registered Office: 11th Floor, Express Towers Nariman Point Mumbai - 400021
CIN L17100MH1991PLC059848, EMAIL – info@mkventures.com, Tel: Tel: 91 22 6267 3701.
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Six Month ended 30 September, 2022
(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Six month ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Six month ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	268.71	13.70	677.20	282.41	888.15	1,371.90
2 Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	240.20	12.50	305.99	252.71	397.39	612.70
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items, share of profit/(loss) of associate)	240.20	12.50	305.99	252.71	397.39	612.70
4 Net Profit for the period after tax	176.87	12.50	305.99	189.37	397.39	612.70
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	176.87	12.50	305.99	189.37	397.39	612.70
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: ₹ 10/- each)	341.64	341.64	341.64	341.64	341.64	341.64
7 Other Equity	1,395.52	-	-	-	-	1,206.15
8 Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)	5.18	0.37	8.96	5.54	11.63	17.93
a Basic :	5.18	0.37	8.96	5.54	11.63	17.93
b Diluted :	5.18	0.37	8.96	5.54	11.63	17.93

Notes :
1 The above financial results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee on 12th November 2022 and subsequently approved by the board of directors at its meeting held on 12th November 2022.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Six month ended 30th September 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 47 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website viz. <https://ikabsecurities.com/>

By Order of the Board
For MKVentures Capital Limited
Sd/-
Madhusudan Kela
Managing Director
DIN: 05109767

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th November, 2022

ARUNIS ABODE LIMITED

(formerly known as M. B. Parikh Finstocks Limited)
CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759

Regd. Office: Desai House, Survey No.2523, Coastal Highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Valsad-396125, Gujarat, India.
Mobile No.: +91-70456 77788; +91-91678 69000; Email: corporate@arunis.co; Website: www.arunis.co

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	
1 Total income from operations (net)	112.84	153.00	61.38	113.92	154.12
2 Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	74.44	(79.45)	45.28	75.42	(81.05)
3 Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	74.44	(79.45)	45.28	75.42	(81.05)
4 Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	73.07	(80.81)	37.18	74.06	(82.41)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	73.07	(80.81)	37.18	74.06	(82.41)
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-
8 Earning per Equity share of Rs. 10/- each	2.44	(2.69)	1.24	2.47	(2.75)
(a) Basic	2.44	(2.69)	1.24	2.47	(2.75)
(b) Diluted	2.44	(2.69)	1.24	2.47	(2.75)

Notes :
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.arunis.co
2 The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 11.11.2022 and the Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out 'Limited Review' of the same.
3 Previous periods figures have been rearranged / regrouped wherever considered necessary to confirm to the presentation of the current period.

For Arunis Abode Limited
(formerly known as M. B. Parikh Finstocks Limited)
Sd/-
Dhara D. Desai
Managing Director
DIN: 02926512

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12.11.2022

KOSAMATTAM FINANCE LTD.

Regd. Office.: Kosamattam City Centre
Floor No.4th & 5th, T B Road, Kottayam-686001.
Email id: cs@kosamattam.com, website: www.kosamattam.com, Tel.No.0481 2586400

CIN: U65929KL1987PLC004729

Extract of Unaudited Financial results for the Quarter ended and Half year ended September 30, 2022 [Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the Listing Regulations] (₹ In Lakhs Except Face Value of Shares and EPS)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2022
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	
1	Total Income from Operations	19,262.68	15,224.43	62,464.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343.02	3,035.93	10,725.23
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,343.02	3,035.93	10,725.23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,151.84	2,246.11	7,999.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,151.84	2,210.98	7,892.07
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	21,687.93	20,358.12	21,687.93
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	41,643.24	32,679.87	36,942.98
8	Securities Premium Account	7,068.66	3,079.22	7,068.66
9	Net worth (Excl. Revaluation Reserve)	70,399.83	56,117.21	65,699.57
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,30,985.54	3,87,719.62	3,85,524.02
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	6.12	6.91	5.87
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	1.45	1.10	3.83
	2. Diluted:	1.45	1.07	3.83
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable		

Other Disclosures in Compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the period ended September 30, 2022

Sl. No	Particulars	Period ended September 30, 2022
1	Debt service coverage ratio	NA
2	Interest service coverage ratio	NA
3	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	NIL
4	Capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve	NIL
5	Current Ratio	2.34
6	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	0.87
7	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	NA
8	Current liability Ratio	0.46
9	Total debts to total assets	0.85
10	Debtors' turnover	NA
11	Inventory turnover	NA
12	Operating margin (%)	NA
13	Net profit margin (%)	13.16%
14	Gross NPA	1.53%
15	Net NPA	0.96%
16	Capital Adequacy Ratio (CRAR)	18.20%

Notes:
i.) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.kosamattam.com).
ii.) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange on the URL www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the URL www.kosamattam.com.

For Kosamattam Finance Limited
Sd/-
Mathew K Cherian
Managing Director (DIN: 01286073)

Place: Kottayam
Date : 12.11.2022

**Ceinsys Tech Limited**

Reg. Office: 10/5, I.T. Park, Nagpur-440022
Corporate Identification Number (CIN) : L72300MH1998PLC114790
[Tel No. 91 712 6782800]
Web: www.ceinsys.com, email: cs@ceinsys.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021
	UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED		
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,804.69	6,637.58	5,361.90	5,344.42	9,445.68	5,361.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(596.61)	(558.58)	47.76	(165.04)	585.93	47.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(596.61)	(558.58)	47.76	(9.53)	585.93	47.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(483.85)	(450.30)	30.10	150.05	694.16	29.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(489.87)	(462.34)	29.27	174.08	784.75	28.93
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each)	1,543.14	1,543.14	1,111.71	1,543.14	1,543.14	1,111.71
Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/-)						
a) Basic ("Not Annualised")	(3.14)*	(2.92)*	0.27*	0.97*	4.50*	0.27*
b) Diluted ("Not Annualised")	(3.14)*	(2.92)*	0.27*	0.97*	4.50*	0.27*

NOTES:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of statement of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022, filed with Stock Exchanges on November 12, 2022 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at: (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at: (www.ceinsys.com)
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of Ceinsys Tech Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2022, were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited review of the above results.

For Ceinsys Tech Limited

Sd/-
Rahul Joharapurkar
Joint Managing Director
DIN: 08768899

Place: Nagpur
Date: November 12, 2022

**S CHAND AND COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN: L22219DL1970PLC005400

Registered Office: A-27, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044, India

Email: investors@schandgroup.com | Website: www.schandgroup.com | Phone: +91 11 49731800 | Fax: +91 11 49731801

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarterly		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	269.21	306.21	829.13	439.78	1,889.74	474.70
2	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	(43.29)	(31.50)	106.31	(132.84)	117.26	(442.37)
3	Profit/(loss) before tax	(144.91)	(31.50)	4.69	(132.84)	117.26	(286.09)
4	Profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax)	(132.02)	(21.50)	(19.11)	(122.84)	88.70	(198.50)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period/ year (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period/year)	(133.56)	(19.72)	(21.14)	(120.16)	91.82	(201.10)
6	Equity Share capital	175.22	174.88	175.22	174.88	175.22	174.88
7	Reserves and surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings/(loss) per share (in ₹)						
	- Basic	(3.77)	(0.61)	(0.55)	(3.51)	2.53	(5.66)
	- Diluted	(3.77)	(0.61)	(0.55)	(3.51)	2.53	(5.66)

Notes:
1. The Auditors draw attention to note 9 of the Statement which states that, the Company has a non-current investment in DS Digital Private Limited ('DS Digital'), a subsidiary of the Company amounting to INR 247.78 million (net of impairment of INR 55 million), and has loans and trade/ other receivables recoverable from such subsidiary company amounting to INR 156.09 million and INR 50.67 million, respectively, as at 30 September 2022. DS Digital has been incurring operational losses since earlier years as a result of which the net worth of such subsidiary company has been completely eroded. Management, based on their internal assessment, has assessed that the aforesaid recoverable balances are fully recoverable as at 30 September 2022 and hence, no adjustments are required to be made to the accompanying financial results. However, in absence of sufficient and appropriate evidence to support management's assessment as above, the Auditors were unable to comment on the appropriateness of the carrying value of the aforesaid recoverable balances as at 30 September 2022 and the consequential impact thereof on the accompanying standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022.
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of The SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the company's website www.schandgroup.com and on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
3. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 12, 2022 and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
S Chand And Company Limited
Sd/-
Himanshu Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00054015

Date: November 12, 2022
Place: New Delhi

**FULLERTON INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered office address: Megh Towers, 3rd Floor, Old No. 307, New No. 165, Poonamallee High Road, Maduravoyal, Chennai - 600 095 Tamil Nadu
Toll free no. 1800 103 6001 | Email : namaste@fullertonindia.com | IRDAI COR No : CA0098
Website : www.fullertonindia.com | CIN number : U65191TN1994PLC079235

1. Extract of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2021	Half year ended Sep 30, 2022	Half year ended Sep 30, 2021	Year ended Mar 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	1,16,900	98,029	85,800	2,14,929	1,77,528	3,59,083
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,372	12,237	3,176	37,609	(60,162)	8,476
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25,372	12,237	3,176	37,609	(60,162)	8,476
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,029	9,067	1,989	28,096	(45,514)	5,802
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21,267	11,388	178	32,655	(46,128)	6,395
6. Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,24,672	2,24,672	2,21,562	2,24,672	2,21,562	2,24,672
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	2,63,773	2,42,507	1,56,705	2,63,773	1,56,705	2,31,118
8. Securities Premium Account	1,38,722	1,38,722	1,16,831	1,38,722	1,16,831	1,38,722
9. Net Worth	4,84,013	4,62,285	3,75,588	4,84,013	3,75,588	4,49,813
10. Outstanding Debt at amortised cost	22,77,806	19,08,892	8,51,958	22,77,806	8,51,958	17,36,216
11. Debt Equity Ratio	4.7	4.1	2.3	4.7	2.3	3.9
12. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)						
- Basic**	0.85	0.40	0.09	1.25	(2.05)	0.26
- Diluted**	0.85	0.40	0.09	1.25	(2.05)	0.26

* Includes securities Premium Account **not annualised for periods other than year ended March 31, 2022

Notes:
2.

